ITEM |ENEDE‘D PART NO. PART NAME
#  THESE COMPONENTS ARE LOCATED IN THE FLUID CYLINDER assemBLY,1TEM (D)
®# THESE COMPONENTS ARE LOCATED IN THE CYLINDER/PISTON GRoUP, 1Tem (3 5 [ 5e7 [rovwen evo wssevmv. ooueie exvenn.
% % THESE COMPONENTS ARE LOCATED IN THE ATTACHING GROLP, 1TEm () T o v
(@ || 3 | szeaiaa [cvimoer/pisTon croue:
() ) 1 [ s26m138 [ ar1AcHING GROUP:
N ol BEEENER
= [ [+ 5257262 ]FLuio cviinnen:
=[] & [ 525509 [varve assemsiies:
«[(®) ][ 3 [ 1203508 [vaLve coven:
e [(®) | s | 1248372 [ sTUD: 15-13 nc-2a x 4.0 LG,
« @) [| 3 | 1247716 [vaLve cover crame:
# [ ][ 3 [ nenss Jo-rme: 2% 00 x 125 Nom., Buna-N
# [ 2 [ nr7zes [carius: v, as mor swoww
+ |G 2 | n77ze2 [capLuc: INT. 175 NOT SHowNy
= [Q 6 | n2isu  JHEX NUT: %%-13
=[G ][ o | neasrs [rruc: e riee
=[G 3 [ nesizt [riuc: 2 riee
wa[@D ]| 2 [ azean  [Prsron: 2% o1a, FasRIC & NEOPRENE
s/l 3 [asels | PLUNGER NUT:
% 3 | nuen7e |0-RING: %' D0 X Y5’ NOM., BUNA-N
L3 3 | 1218753 [wasken:
— s 3 [ 1267586 [cviimoem: 2% 10
Lad 3 | 83ea SPECIAL HEX NUT: %-13
| e 3 | asie63 |cur roLoer:
' e & | 1279676 | caskeT: cvLINDER
2G5 || 3 | 128353 |crunDeR cover:
—I _____ ——— v TN N N 1" "" - = . - 3 | ABBI92 [ CYLINDER HEAD CLAMP:
! - N21513 | HEX NUT: %-11
e 3 | 177476 [o-RinG: 3347 00 x ' NOM., BuNa-H
! axx 1 [ ne7e3a [rercock: o1 swowm
L w2[G9 |[ 2 [ 1248349 [s1U: %11 UNC-28 X 950 LG s
i | T . wuu[GD) ][ 6 [ 525189 [s1uo: %-11 unc-2a x 12.25 L.
p— 1

— + — N
~~ !

NOTES:
TOROUE FASTENERS PER FMC ENGR SPEC AS-22

2 TEST PUMP PER FMC ENGR SPEC A5-15
3 STAMP NAMEPLATE PER FMC ENGR SPEC AS-2
(I | 4 PAINT PUMP PER FMC ENCR SPEC CP-28
[ L
[ ———
i madvhiaatyi T e
T | PG E R
e Tt
! e PUMP ASSEMBLY
e o |Ln220, W2l NPT X 140 NPT FLUID
B ks END. FABRIC & NEOPRENE PISTON, 442

i SST DISC VALVE ASSEMBLIES & DOUBLE
e———-— _ |EXTENDED SHAFT ON POWER END

1283527




o ITEM |ENEDED PART NO. PART NAME
) (O ]| + | 5271987 [ ower enn assemaLr: DousLE ExTEND,
() [+ | s2eana [rLum cviinper assemeLy:
@ || 3 | 5268133 [cviinoER/PISTON GROLP:
() ) 1 [ s26m138 [ ar1AcHING GROUP:
&) [ 1+ [ seseese[uir war:
=[(6) ][ 1 [ 5257262 [FLuip cviinpens
||| s | 5255019 [vaLve assemeries:
«[(®) ][ 3 [ 1203508 [vaLve coven:
e [(®) | s | 1248372 [ sTUD: 15-13 nc-2a x 4.0 LG,
« @) [| 3 | 1247716 [vaLve cover crame:
=[G 3 | nenss Jo-nnG: 2% 00 x .25 NOM.. Buna-N
# [ 2 [ nr7zes [carius: v, as mor swoww
+ |G 2 | 177202 |caPLUG: INT. 175 INOT SHOWNY
= [Q 6 | n2isu  JHEX NUT: %%-13
=[G [ 4 [ nevara [rLuc: e riee
=[G ]| 3 [unesizt Jriue: 2 piee
wa[@D ]| 2 [ azean  [Prsron: 2% o1a, FasRIC & NEOPRENE
s/l 3 [ aseie  [PLuncer wuT:
% 3 | nuen7e |0-RING: %' D0 X Y5’ NOM., BUNA-N
L3 3 | 1218753 [wasken:
s 3 | 1267586 |criinoer: 2%: 10
Lad 3 | 83ea SPECIAL HEX NUT: %-13
e 3 | asie63 |cur roLoer:
e & | 1279676 |casker: cvLinDER
+2[@9 || 3 | 12835% |cvimoer cove:
» % 3 | aBo392 [cviinDER MEAD CLAMP:
. n N21513 | HEX NUT: %-11
- EE 3 | 1177476 | O-RING: 34" 00 X '’ NOM., BUNA-H
xx 1 | navasa |percock: 0T SHOWN)
s*x[G | 2 | 1248349 [ sTUD: %11 UNC-22 X 958 LG s
wwn|@) || 6 | 5251859 | sTuD: %-11 UNC-2a X 12.25 LG,




i
S e I
Tl
——— L
_ | |
L J
f
L
19
28
27)
22

1mem|| 4%-| PART N PART NAME
(D || 1 | 5257898 | POWER FRAME:
MA@ || 1 | Poi3120 |Pinion sHaFT:
() || 1 | 1285094 | ECCENTIRC GEAR ASSEMBLY:
(4) || 3 | 5266814 | CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY:
(5) || 2 | 1248369 | ECCENTRIC BEARING CAP:
A (6) || 1 | Ps@saes |BackcovER:
(@) || 2 | 1177473 | BEARING CONE: 2.25 1D, TIM *39581
2 | 1177474 | BEARING CUP: 4.437 0D, TIM #39520
/N[ || 2 | Pon17a6 | BEARING: SPHERICAL ROLLER
2 | 5257338 | PINION BEARING CAP:
(D) || 2 | 5257339 | OIL SEAL: PINION SHAFT
@2 | 1 | As054 oI CAP:
@ 3 | ag1014 | WRIST PIN:
2 | A91674 | GASKET: PINION CAP
(5 || 2 | A91675 | GASKET: BEARING CAP
A I | P508966 | GASKET: BACKCOVER
A (7) || 10 | 1188854 |HEX HD.CAP SCREW: %-13 X I'LG.
A 22| 1166982 |HEX HD. CAP SCREW: %4-13 X 3" LG.
2 | 1108804 |HEX HD.CAP SCREW: %4-20 X %' LG.
2 | 1104349 | KEY: %' SO. X 24" LG.
N @D || 1 | 3269460 | PLUG: PIPE, %" NPT, POLY (NS)
A @) || 9 | 1177489 |oIL SEAL: PLUNGER ROD
@3 || & | 1182554 |SET SCREW: %e-18 X %' LG.. SOC. HD.
2 | 1187848 | PLUG: Y4’ PIPE, MAG.
@ 6 | 1252595 | SHIM:
3 | 1252939 | CROSSHEAD ASSEMBLY:
@) || 3 | 1266323 | PACKING NUT:
A 3 | 3268363 | SEAL HOLDER:
A 6 | P50BE75 | BEARING: CONNECTING ROD
A 3 | 3268418 | GASKET: SEAL HOLDER
@D || 1 | 5260567 | INSPECTION PLATE:
B2 || 1 | 5277981 | NAMEPLATE:
(3 || 2 [ 1187413 |SELF-TAPPING SCREW: #4 X %' LG.
A 1 | 3269461 |PLUG: PIPE, 13" NPT POLY (NS)
A| G || 2 | 3226718 |0-RING: 5,50 0D X .12, BUNA-N
NOTES:

1 TORQUE FASTENERS

A2

PER FMC ENGR SPEC AS-22

ITEMS 21 AND 34 TO BE INSTALLED AFTER TESTING,
AND BEFORE CLEANING AND PAINTING

This drewing 1s the property of
FMC Corporation, and may not
be used, reproduced, published,

FMC Corporotion
Fluid Control Division
2825 W. Woshington Box 1377

I REVISE GRAPHICS |seesesz| JMW|p2-08-01 or d;gclose: to omey;wcgou: Stephenville, Texas 76401

H |REV BOM & GRAPHICS |sonssac| JMW|iz-g7-gg|  **Pro% ovthemizatien ore:

G REV BOM ITEM 29 l|sonssss| SJK|p5-17-pp| ~ Uniess Otherwise Specified:

F REV_BOM BKM|pe-29-99) POWER END ASSEMBLY

c REV BOM [ F/L11, DOUBLE EXTENDED

D REVISED BOM BKM|@3-22-97] Fimsh 125 RMS

C REVISE BOM 13847| cra|1-17-95 AUl meraiens are 10 rches

B |REV CASE GRAPHICS |i252d suk|oi-i3-95 HELE@?ED FOR PRBE?EUDN DRAWN| CHJ [1@-21-94 |SCALE: NONE

A |REVISED 8 DIGITIZED lizz6t|cHilio-21-94 CKD. | SL 1@-27-94 [S1ZE|__ DRAWING NO.
REV was ECN|BY | DATE L1 L1 APPD. | RMc [19-29-94] D 2 /195 /

5271957 |




PP P

>

P>

NO

ITEM || | PART NO. PART NAME
(D) || 1 | 5257898 | PoWER FRAME:

@) || 1 | Ps13120 |PINION SHAFT:

(3) || 1 | 1285094 | ECCENTIRC GEAR ASSEMBLY:

(4) || 3 | 5266814 | CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY:

(5) || 2 | 1248369 | ECCENTRIC BEARING CaP:

(6) || 1 | Ps@saes |BackcovER:

(@) || 2 | 1177473 | BEARING CONE: 2.25 1D, TIM *39581
2 | 1177474 | BEARING CUP: 4.437 0D, TIM #39520
(3) || 2 | P511746 |BEARING: SPHERICAL ROLLER

2 | 5257338 | PINION BEARING CAP:

(D) || 2 | 5257339 | OIL SEAL: PINION SHAFT

@2 | 1 | Ases4 oI cap:

@ 3 | a9to14 | WRIST PIN:

2 | A91674 | GASKET: PINION CAP

(9 || 2 | A91675 | GASKET: BEARING CAP

I | P508966 | GASKET: BACKCDVER

(7) || 10 | 1108654 |HEX HD.CAP SCREW: %-13 X I'LG.
22| 1166982 |HEX HD.CAP SCREW: 4-13 X 3" LG.
2 | 1100804 |HEX HD.CAP SCREW: %4-20 X %' LG.
2 | 1104349 | KEY: %' SO. X 2" LG.

@D || 1 | 3289460 | PLUG: PIPE, %" NPT, POLY (NS)

@2 || 9 | 1177489 |oIL SEAL: PLUNGER ROD

@) || & | 1182554 |SET SCREW: %e-18 X %' LG.. SOC. HD.
2 | 1187848 | PLUG: 14" PIPE, MAG.

@ 6 | 1252595 | SHIM:

3 | 1252939 | CROSSHEAD ASSEMBLY:

@) || 3 | 1266323 | PACKING NUT:

3 | 3268369 | SEAL HOLDER:

6 | P506675 | BEARING: CONNECTING ROD

3 | 3268418 | GASKET: SEAL HOLDER

@) || 1 | 5260567 | INSPECTION PLATE:

G2 || 1 | 5277981 | NAMEPLATE:

G3) || 2 [ 1187413 |SELF-TAPPING SCREW: #4 X %' LG.
1 | 3269461 |PLUG: PIPE, 1%' NPT POLY (NS)

(9 || 2 | 3226716 |0-RING:5.50 " 0D X .12, BUNA-N




